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APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TC INJECT 

I . Purpose: I I Secondary Recovery I | Pressure Maintenance 

A p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l 7 [Y jyes Q n o 

i i . operator: Matador Operating Company 

Acdress-. 415 W. Wall, Ste 1101, Midland, TX 79701 

contact party: R. F. Burke, Operations Manager Phone: 915-687-5955 
I I I . Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well 

proposed for injection. Additional sheets may be attached i f necessary. 

IV. Is this an expansion of an existing project? Q yes ( 3 no 
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project 

Attach a map that identifies a l l wells and leases within two miles of any proposed 
injection well with a one-half mile radius c i r c l e drawn around each proposed injection 
well. This c i r c l e identifies the well's area of review. 

VI. Attach a tabulation of data on a l l wells of public record within the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such data shall include a description of each 
well's type, construction, date d r i l l e d , location, depth, record of completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged well i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging detail. 

VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including: 

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected; 
2. Whether the system i s open or closed; 
3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure; 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with 

the receiving formation i f other than reinjected produced water; and 
5. I f injection i s for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of o i l or gas 

at or within one mile of the propqsed well, attach a chemical analysis of 
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing 
literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.). 

V I I I . Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic 
detail, geological name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with 
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed 
injection zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the 
injection interval. 

IX. Oescribe the proposed stimulation program, i f any. None proposed. 

X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. ( I f well logs have been filed 
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.) 

XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells ( i f 
available and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing 
location of wells and dates samples were taken. None within One mile. 

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have 
examined available geoloqic and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults 
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground 
source of drinking water. 

X I I I . Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form. 

XIV. Certification 

I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application i s true and correct 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name: R. F. Burke .̂—^ Title Operations Manager 

Signature: i^E^V^L^^l Oate: 'rjp— I O — i f 

* I f the information required under Sections VI, V I I I , X, and XI above has been previously 
submitted, i t need not be duplicated and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance 
of the earlier suomittal. 

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate Division 
district office. 



FORM C-108 Side 2 

I I I . WELL DATA 

A. The f o l l o w i n q w e l l data must be submitted f o r ench i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 
The data must be both i n tabular and schematic form and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

(1) Lease name; Well No.; l o c a t i o n by Section, Township, and Range; and footaqe 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the s e c t i o n . 

(2) Each casinq s t r i n q used w i t h i t s s i z e , s e t t i n q depth, sacks o f cement used, hole 
s i z e , top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A d e s c r i p t i o n of the tubinq to be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n g m a t e r i a l , and 
s e t t i n q depth. 

( i t ) The name, model, and s e t t i n q depth of the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n o f any other 
seal system or assembly used. 

Division D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which 
may be used as models for th i s purpose. Applicants for several i d e n t i c a l wells may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each w e l l . 

6. The f o l l o w i n g must be submitted f o r each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed for the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses f o r a d d i t i o n a l w e l l s need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . I n f o r m a t i o n shown on schematics need not be re p e a t e d . 

(1) The name of the inj e c t i o n formation and, i f applicable, the f i e l d or pool name. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i a perforated or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the well was d r i l l e d for i n j e c t i o n or, i f not, the o r i g i n a l purpose of the well. 

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks of cement or 
bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations. 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o i l or gas zone i n the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

A l l applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by 
c e r t i f i e d or registered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well 
i s to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location. 

Where an application i s subject to administrative approval, a proof of publi c a t i o n must 
be submitted. Such proof s h a l l c o n s i s t of a copy of the l e g a l advertisement which was 
published i n the county in which the well i s located. The contents of such advertisement 
must include: 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the a p p l i c a n t ; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n well; with the exact l o c a t i o n of s i n g l e 
• wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple w e l l s ; 

(3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e s and pressures; and 

(4) a notation that interested p a r t i e s must f i l e objections or requests for hearing with 
the O i l Conservation Oivision, P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 within 15 
days. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must f i l e any objections or requests for hearing 
of administrative applications within 15 days from the date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
mailed to them. 



INJCCTIUN HCLL DATA SHEET 
ITEM I I I . 

Matador Operating Company V, G. Kinahan Fed #1 

1 660 FSL; 1980 FEL 
WELL NO. F* oo If AGE LOCATION 

20 
SECTION 

15S 
TOWNSHIP 

30E 
RANGE 

Schema t i c Tobular Data 

Attached 

Surfoce Cosinn 

Size 13-3/8 Cemented with 600 sx, 

TOC surface 

Hole size . 17-1/2" 

feet determined by Circulation 

Intermedinte Co3inn 

Size 8-5/8 

TOC surface 
Cemented with 800 

foot determined hy CTrculation 

Hole size 11" 

Long s t r i n g 

Size 5-1/2 

TOC NA 

1 Cemented with 

feet determined by 

300 sx. 

Hole size 

Total depth 

7-7/8" 

11,157 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

2176 feet to 2218 feet 
(perforated or open-hole, indicate which) 

Tubinrj size 2-7/8" lined with NA set in a 
(material) 

Elder Sur-Lok I I packer at ±2125 f e e t 
(brand and model) 

(or describe any other casing-tubing seel). 

Other Dato 

1. Nnme of the i n j e c t i o n formation Queen 

2. Name of Field or Pool ( i f applicable) Cedar Point 

3. Is th i s a new well d r i l l e d for injection? I~J Yea /*V No 

I f no, for what purpose was the well o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? New Oil Well 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in ony other zono(o)? List all such perforated intervals 
ond givo plugging detail (sacks of cement or bridge plug(s) used) mm_m_mmm_m_^mmmm^mmm^m_m_mm 

See Attached Schmatic 

5. Give the depth to nnd none of onv overlying ond/or underlying o i l or gas zones (poolo) i n 

this areo. per section I I I , B, (5) 
next higher 0&G zone within area of review - nnnp 



ATTACHMENT TO ITEM I I I . 

Well Name: KJnahan Federal No 1 
Field: Cedar Point Wolfcamp West Gas 
County/State: Chaves, New Mexico 

Spot SWSE. 660' FSL 1980' FEL 
Location: Sec 20, T15S. R30E 
GL 3994' KB: 4008' 

Elder Sur-Lok II pkr @ 2130', SN, 2-7/8" tbg 

5-1/2" CIBP® 7930' 
topped w/35' cmt 

wk 12-23-93 TD @ 11157" 

trtvn 

13-3/8". 48Jf@ 478' 

Perf Queen w/4 JSPF 90 deg phasing: 
2176'-84"; 2191'-2210'; 2212,-17* 

PBTD @ 2340* 
Cmt Retainer® 2350' 
Perf for cmt sq @ 2400* w/4 JSPF, .5" entry holes 

8-5/8", 24* @ 2959' 

Cmt Retainer @ 5584' topped w/35* cmt 

Perf for cmt sq @ 5650* w/4 JSPF. .5" entry holes 

Bowen csg patch @ 8035' cmt'd w/75 sxs 
Perfs 8060'-8070' {10 holes) 
Perfs 81Q9'-8n8\ 8119'-8128" 

Perfs 9838'-48' (20 holes) 

CIBP @ 9910* top w/50' cement 
Perfs 9928 ,-4V (20 holes); 1011 B'-175' (34 holes) 

Retainer @ 11030' 
Squeezed perfs 11033'. 035'. 048'. 050'. 11049*-071' 
5-1/2". 17#@ 11157' 
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APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 
ITEM VI 
V. G. KINAHAN FED #1 

1. 

2. 

Kinahan Federal #1 
Wells within area of review 

Well Name Status 

Cedar Point #2 D&A 

E Spencer "B" Fed #1 D&A 
Convert to WDW 

P&A 

Spud Comp Location 

8-23-77 9-13-77 21L-15S-30E 

28D-15S-30E 

5-22-74 

11- 1-60 1-1-61 
12- 1-68 

TD Perfs 

2,350' 

11,353' 
2,450'-2,782, 

Comments 

Recomp as 
Sam Federal #1 

Recomp 

D&A 

Oil 

Peery Federal #4 SWD 
OWWO Gas 
Recomp as 
Peery Fed Com #1 -A TA 

4. Peery Federal #1 TA 

2-27-86 9-24-

7-30-87 9-4-87 

7-9-70 8-26-70 29A-15S-30E 
7-28-85 7-30-85 

4-10-88 4-27-88 

5-29-58 10-9-58 29G-15S-30E 

10,363'-367' 
10,164'-171' 
9,884'-88' 
9,695'-9,703' 
9,695'-9,703' 
8,748'-8,830' 
8,534'-8,627' 

11,796' 

10,160' 10,024'-038' 

9,995' 9,883'-94' 

12,298' 11,050'-134' 
12,068'-106' 

BP @ 9,615' 
BP @ 8,710' 

Sqzd old perfs 
10024-038 

5. V. G. Kinahan Fed #2 Oil 4-1-94 6-3-94 20D-15S-30E 11,100' 10,989'-11,100' Openhole 



APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 
ITEM V I I . 
V. G. KINAHAN FED #1 

PROPOSED OPERATION: 

1. Average injection rate of 200 BPD, maximum injection rate 
of 750 BPD. 

2. Closed system. 
3. Average injection pressure of 200 psi, maximum injection 

pressure of 500 psi. 
4. Analyses attached. 
5. Not within one mile. 

ITEM V I I I . 

Fine-grained, red & gray sandstone 

Perforated during recompletion attempt @: 

2176-84 
2191-2210 
2212-17 

ITEM XII. 

Available geologic and engineering data has been examined and 
no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection 
between the disposal zone and any underground source of drinking 
water has been found. 

KB 4008 

Top of Queen Sand 
Bottom of Queen Sand 

2176' 
2218' 

Affirmed by: 

R. F. Burke 
Operations Manager 
Matador Operating Company 



D£0«QS m -94 'Vi:20m HCLIBURTON SEWKE: FAX NO, 15053927082 P " 1 P. Oi 
t-fJ5!v ITEM VII. 4. 

• i y ; ^ —• • Analysis, receiving formation 

.^^HALLIBURTON y 

* 
. +Hilli«x*»« p»r liter 

Submitted bv Data Recaivd /Z<-Z0-<Q 

Wall M Q . ^ ^ ^ F/?1te7?fil Depth Format io».0__M_*£ 

eauntv y. .. MA/. yield /?gf?-M /oAP /rl*^ Source &*/JLL 

R - s i s t i v i t y « 4 f 2 ^ <Sf V - . 

.Specific Gr hrl̂ ST , , 

f ^ V v - - ; - ; [ ~ ^ :— 
calcium* 

ca 
M»gnagtma* I t * 5 $ --
rhifty-f^rtfl* /Of aoo . _ __________ 

Sulfa-as* MrtJtra-tt ' 
SO* 

• Bicarbonate-?*«.. - ' -- ' 
HCO, 

Soluble I r a n * — . /<9Q _. , . 

1 



ro 

HUG 09. '94 12:46PM H f t L L ^ | T O y M S ^ I J E ^ N LABORATORY P.2 

ITEM V I I . 4 

Hi Hit Nan 
ARTESIA DISTRICT 

LABORATORY REPORT Ho. 

MU A / 7 / 9 4 

Submitted by / ' S C O - 3 S 8 F ? } 5 ~ Date Rec, 

tfell Wo. /{/A/fiJh^iJ ^ J L 

Field 

Depth 

Couoty_ 

Formatloa 

Source 

Resistivity . . . . .... Q . / 4 

Specific Gravity t / , m 

PH <£< 7 

:«lcluo swl 

lagneslua 2.*7Q> w/>J 

ftloridw XJQOO 
ulf«tes . . . . 

Icarbooatea ...... < 

oluble Iron . . . . . . f . 

« 

-ly»t: a HALLIBURTON SERVICES 

TNt ttporl 4 ky nlomutOrt Onry «nd |f»« Cogent K h/ru<«4lo 0* Mmp̂  <J«iC"t*4 H.fcbgrloft no wiff»r«Ut. 
N O T I C E ! «̂ «MO»wjfc»4.|»loff»4)«C<Of*CYO«IMCOftt«oUO*»«««'l» A ûWO<tN«f«pcytlfl«MlH4«̂ 0O»n«ltft0»l>«l»«W« 



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

State ol New Mexico, 
County of Lea. 

I, Kathi Bearden 

General Manager 

of the Hobbs Daily News-Sun, a 
daily newspaper published at 
Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly 
swear that the clipping attached 
hereto was published once a 
week in the regular and entire 
issue of said paper, and not a 
supplement thereof for a period. 

of. 

one .weeks. 
Beginning with the issue dated 

August 3 19 94 
and ending with the issue dated 

August 3 

General Manager 
Sworn and subscribed to before 

me this 3 day of 

L-

11 

Notary Fubiic. 

My Commission expires ; 
March IS. 199? 

(Seai) 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO 
INJECT 

ITEM XIII. 
V. G. Kinahan Fed #1 

LEGAL NOTICE 
August 3,1994 

Matador Operating Compa­
ny, 415 W. Wall, Ste 1101 
Midland, T;X 79701, (915) 
687-5955, FF F. Burke, Oper­
ations Manager, is applying 
'or a permit to convert to V. 
G. Kinahan Fed #1 well, 660' 
FSL, 1980' FEL, Sec. 20-
T15S-R30E, Chaves County, 
New Mexico to a salt water^ 

dcsposal well. Disposal will 
be into the Queen formation 
from 2176 to 2218 with a 
nrwxirnum infection rate of 
750 BPO at a maximum 

^pressure of 500 P S j . Per­

sons wishing to object or re­
quest a hearing should con­
tact the Oil Conservation Di-
wsion P.O. Boxaose^Santa 
Fe, NM 87501 within 15 
days. 

This newspaper is duly qualified 
to publish legal notices or adver­
tisements within the meaning of 
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 
1937, and payment of fees for 
said publication has been made. 



' 9 4 23S55 S 915 68? 4809 

P ?7f i 12 S I T 3 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PftOVtKD 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAI 

(See Reverse) 

Sent to 

BLM/Roswel1 
Street and No. 

P. 0. Drawer 1857 
P O S,afeeoTwZelfrNM 88202- •185} 
Pottage s .75 
Certilied Fee 

1.0C 
Special Delivery Fee 

Restncted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
lo whom and Date Delivered 1.0C 
Return Receipl showing to whom. 
Oate. and Address ot Delivery 

TOTAL Poslage and Fees s 
2.7J 

Postmark or Date 



MATADOR PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
415 W. WALL, SUITE 1101 

MIDLAND, TX 79701 
(915) 687-5955 

August 31, 1994 

David Catanach 
Oil Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l , Room 206 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Dear Mr. Catanach: 

Enclosed please find additional material for the referenced 
application. 

1. Tabulation-Wells within area of review. 

2. Schematic-Peery Federal #4. 

3. Schematic-Cedar Point #2. 

4. McClellan waiver letter. 

5. Paloma waiver letter. 

6. Copy of mail certifications. 

The BLM office has stated that they have no objection to 
waiving the 15 day waiting period after receipt of their copy of 
the application. 

I f any additional information i s needed, please c a l l our 
office and we w i l l try to comply with the request as promptly as 
possible. 

Re: V. G. Kinahan Fed #1 
SWD Application 

Very truly yours, 

Patti Lankford ^ 
Secretary to Mr. Burke 
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Cedar Point #2 (21L-15S-30E) 

Surface plug O'-lOf 

Ran and pulled 672' 8-5/8" casing 

100' cmt plug <S30'-730" 

(heavy mud placed between plugs) 

100'cmt plug 1350,-1450' 

150* cmt plug 2200'-2350' 
TD235(r 



09 /02 /94 14:36 S 915 &87 4809 Matac 

^HAXOJKS copy 

mjieo-sluf o C O f t 9 4 Q Q k IGNITED STATES R t v C « - * 
ne \m\ 5 nl b t r v » SEP ARDENT OF THE INTERIOR 

, «\ ..^—BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT . .» iQJ 

Hl to 1 ^ 6nr 3D 8 ^ W ^ 
SUN DRY N OtlC ES AND REPORTS ON WEtLS , T 

Do nol use this form ior proposals to drill or to deepen or reentr^a.different rese/jf^ir. 
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such prqposais •, " 

j o r P e t . C o r p . P . 0 2 

FORM APPROVED 
Budget Bureau Ho. 1004-01}5 

Expires: March 51,1*93 

09 /02 /94 14:36 S 915 &87 4809 Matac 

^HAXOJKS copy 

mjieo-sluf o C O f t 9 4 Q Q k IGNITED STATES R t v C « - * 
ne \m\ 5 nl b t r v » SEP ARDENT OF THE INTERIOR 

, «\ ..^—BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT . .» iQJ 

Hl to 1 ^ 6nr 3D 8 ^ W ^ 
SUN DRY N OtlC ES AND REPORTS ON WEtLS , T 

Do nol use this form ior proposals to drill or to deepen or reentr^a.different rese/jf^ir. 
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such prqposais •, " 

5. Lost Designation end Serial No. 

NMNM51837 

09 /02 /94 14:36 S 915 &87 4809 Matac 

^HAXOJKS copy 

mjieo-sluf o C O f t 9 4 Q Q k IGNITED STATES R t v C « - * 
ne \m\ 5 nl b t r v » SEP ARDENT OF THE INTERIOR 

, «\ ..^—BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT . .» iQJ 

Hl to 1 ^ 6nr 3D 8 ^ W ^ 
SUN DRY N OtlC ES AND REPORTS ON WEtLS , T 

Do nol use this form ior proposals to drill or to deepen or reentr^a.different rese/jf^ir. 
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such prqposais •, " 

6. If Indian. Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 
7. tf Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

Typ* of Wtll 

CD Well D Well Q Other 

7. tf Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

Typ* of Wtll 

CD Well D Well Q Other 8. Wtll Name and No. 

V. G. Kinahan Fed (fl N I I M of Operator 

Matador Operating Company 

8. Wtll Name and No. 

V. G. Kinahan Fed (fl N I I M of Operator 

Matador Operating Company 9. AM Well No. 

30-005-00504 Address and Telephone No. 

415 W. Wal l , Ste 1101, Midland, TX 79701, 915-687-5955 

9. AM Well No. 

30-005-00504 Address and Telephone No. 

415 W. Wal l , Ste 1101, Midland, TX 79701, 915-687-5955 10. Field tnd Pool, or Exploratory Are* 

Cedar Point Wolfcamp Location of Wtll {Footage, Sec.. T.. P... M., ot Survey Description) 

660 FSL; 1980 FEL 
Sec. 20-T15S-R30E 

10. Field tnd Pool, or Exploratory Are* 

Cedar Point Wolfcamp Location of Wtll {Footage, Sec.. T.. P... M., ot Survey Description) 

660 FSL; 1980 FEL 
Sec. 20-T15S-R30E 

11. County or Parish, State 

Chaves 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

CD Notice of Intent 

CD Subsequent Repon 

D Final Abandonment Notice 

Q Abandonment 

CD Recompletion 

CD Plugging Back 

O Casing Repair 

f~1 Altering Cuing 

G3 ouver Convert to SWD 

O Change of Plans 

Q New Construction 

CD Non-Routine Fracturing 

O Water ShutOff 

O Conversion w Injection 

CD Dispose Water 
<N«t; Repon RMktcf *i«hipkc«mptcti««*itW<ll 
Ceofktiwi er ftwompfcimi Rtpon and tag (arm. I 

Describe Proposed or Completed Operations <Clearly stote aU pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, 
give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers aid zones pertinent to this work.)* 

Appl icat ion has been submitted to the Oil Conservation Oiv is ion to convert t h i s wel l 
to a Sal t Water Disposal w e l l . 

I f the BLM has no object ion to waiving OCD's mandatory 15 day wai t ing period a f t e r 
Matador mailed the copy of the appl icat ion, please s i gn i f y by approving th i s no t i ce . 

hereby eerti 

gned. 

«rue ar^ correct ~S 

p a p » " » » » ^ > ' Title. Operations Manager 8-29-94 
'hi* apace for Federal or State office use) 

iprovcd by , 
•edition* of approval. 

effete? f{QWn\ji*J2jr 

t U.S.C. Section 1001, make* il • crime for any person knowingly and wBlfully 10 make to any department or egencyidVthK United £wct any faJseTf 
aaaations as to any matter whWn to Jurisdiction. / Wnc^ , . . , ^ ^ ' ^ \f,-

•Sot Inttnictlon on RmrM Sid* 

fictitious or fi 
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BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

•ENEfWMINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

8 50 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 

(505)393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL 
NSP_ 
SWD_ 
WFX_ 
PMX 

tf 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the 

C 
O p e r a t o r L e a s e & Well No 

and my recommendations are as follows 

Unit S-T-R 

Ya^rs very truly, 

/Jerry Sexton 
^Supervisor, Dist r ic t 1 

/ed 



PALOMA RESOURCES. INC. 
P.O, Box 1814 

Roswell, N.M. 88201 

August 30, 1994 

Matador Operating Company 
415 W. Wall Suite 1101 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Mr. R. Frank Burke 
Operations Manager 

RE: Authorization for SWD 
V. G. Kinahan Fed. #1 
660* FSL & 1980' FEL 
Sec. 20-T15S-R30E 
Chaves County, New Mexico 

Dear Frank, 
Paloma Resources, Inc. is in receipt of your application for a disposal well in the 

Queen Formation at the above location. Paloma Resources wishes you success on 
this endeavor and has no objections to your proposal. You may consider this letter 
a waiver against any objections as an offset operator. If you need any information 
which we may have that will assist in obtaining approval, please call or write. 

KHE. Q£rr$ LEE 
Paloma Resources, Inc. 



McClellan Oil Corporation 
fjj)EfflQOElJ 

AU6 3 0 1994 ! 

August 29. 1994 

Matador Petroleum Corporation 
415 W. Wall. Suite 1101 
Midland. TX 79701 

Attn: P a t t i Lankford 

Re: Application for Authorization to Inject 

Gentlemen: 

McClellan Oil Corporation has no objection to Matador's Application for 
Authorization to Inject into the V. G. Kinahan Fed. No. 1 well located i n the 
SE/4 of Section 20. Township 15 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., Chaves County, 
New Mexico. 

Sincerely, 

MCCLELLAN OIL CORPORATION 

7ru*A fr^rtWi^ 
Mark McClellan, President 

Suite 100, J.P.White Bldg. Drawer 730 505/622-3200 Roswell, New Mexico 88202 



) .7 7 6 12 5 1 1 5 
JE1PT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 
(See Reverse) 

'"Mark Mr.Clellan 
t and No. 

P n. Hr^y/pr 730 
S% en% 6JnT NM 88202-_0730l 

:ial Delivery Fee 

trieted Oelivery Fee 

urn Receipt showing 
Mom and Date Delivered 

urn Receipt showing to whom. 
ie:*rid Address o< Delivery 

TAl Postage and Fees 2.75 
stmaric or Date 

P . 7 7 fi 1 S S T IM 
lECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

«to Mr. Gene Lee 
P a l o m a R p « ; o u r r * 1 < T n r 

!ei^6oJoMeadow Lane 
., State and ZIP Code 

Roswell. NM 88201 
tage S .75 
itied Fee 1.00 
cial Oelivery Fee 

trieted Delivery Fee 

im Receipt showing 
horn and Date Delivered 1.00 
im Receipt showing to whom. 
!, and Address of Delivery 

AL Postage and Fees s 2-75 

mark or Date 

SENDER:* 

tijtfrjnamr«hdJ 

Vrlt»,?R«tumF 


